AS-interface
®
modules CESA
Subject to change – 2013/052  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
AS-interface
®
modules CESA
Key features

®
modules CESA
Type codes
CESA — GW — AS — CO
Type
CESA Individual controller
Function module
GW Gateway
Interface
AS AS-interface
Bus connection
CO CANopen
PB PROFIBUS DP
-V- New
2013/05 – Subject to change 7 Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
AS-interface
®
modules CESA
Technical data
CESA-GW-AS-PB
AS-interface module with PROFIBUS
DP connection
CESA-GW-AS-CO
AS-interface module with CANopen
connection
The AS-interface modules are used to
couple decentralised AS-interface
networks to higher-level controllers
via a fieldbus.
The following fieldbus connections are
available:
• PROFIBUS DP
• CANopen
CESA-…PB CESA-…CO
General technical data
CESA-GW-AS-PB CESA-GW-AS-CO
Operating elements 4 buttons
Status displays LCD display
Yellow LED: Projection mode
Green LED: AS-interface operating normally
Green LED: AS-interface voltage OK
Green LED: PROFIBUS master detected
Green LED: Slave programming
Green LED: Voltage ON
Red LED: Configuration error
Operating voltage [V DC] 30 (AS-interface voltage)
Current consumption [mA] 200 (from the AS-interface line)
Protection class IP20
Resistance test As per EN 61131-2 (resistance to shock, vibration)
Product weight [g] 460 520
Dimensions W x L x H [mm] 75 x 120 x 83 85 x 120 x 83
Materials
Housing High-alloy stainless steel
Note on materials Contains PWIS (paint-wetting impairment substances)
RoHS-compliant
Technical data – Interfaces
CESA-GW-AS-PB CESA-GW-AS-CO
Fieldbus interface
Type PROFIBUS to DIN 19245 Part 3 CANopen, Device Specification CiA DS-301
Connection technology Sub-D socket, 9-pin COMBICON plug, 5-pin
Transmission rate 9.6 kbps … 12 Mbps 10 kbps … 1 Mbps
Programming/diagnostic interface
Type RS232 serial interface
Operating and environmental conditions
CESA-GW-AS-PB CESA-GW-AS-CO
Ambient temperature [°C] 0 … +55
Storage temperature [°C] –25 … +85
Certification cULus listed (OL)
C-Tick
CE mark (see declaration of conformity)1) To EU EMC Directive
1) For information about the applicability of the component see the manufacturer’s EC declaration of conformity at: www.festo.com Support User documentation.
If the component is subject to restrictions on usage in residential, office or commercial environments or small businesses, further measures to reduce the emitted interference may be necessary.
-V- New